
1 Taku Drive, 

Atlin BC 

Mailing Address: PO 

Box 132 V0W 1A0 

Phone: 

1-250-651-7900 

Fax: 

1-250-651-7909 

Name Position Phone Email 

Governance 
Charmaine Thom Spokesperson 401 spokesperson@gov.trtfn.com 

Antonia Welch Crow Clan Director 664 ccd.antoniawelch@gov.trtfn.com 

Wayne Carlick Crow Clan Director 667 ccd.waynecarlick@gov.trtfn.com 

          Marilyn Bowie Wolf Clan Director 665 wcd.marilynjack@gov.trtfn.com 

Cherish Clarke Wolf Clan Director 653 wcd.cherishclarke@gov.trtfn.com 

Administration 

Charles Pugh Chief Administrative Officer 402 cao@gov.trtfn.com 

Christina Sim Special Projects Manager 105 special.projects@gov.trtfn.com 

June Ramirez CDC Coordinator 867-687-0079 (messages) cdc.coordinator@gov.trtfn.com 

     Rena Mae McDonald Contracts and Administrative Coordinator 115 admin.assistant@gov.trtfn.com 

Kendra Poulin Citizenship, Vital Statistics 312 vital.statistics@gov.trtfn.com 

Rebecca Law Communications 867-332-4912 communications@gov.trtfn.com 

Cherish Clarke IT, RIM & Telecommunications Manager     it.manager@gov.trtfn.com 

Amun Dawson IT Admin 107 it.admin@gov.trtfn.com 

David Kavanagh Training Coordinator 314 training.coordinator@gov.trtfn.com 

Karen Newmoon Justice Worker       303 justice.worker@gov.trtfn.com 

Finance 

Ryan Premak Senior Finance Advisor (Contract) Email Only      ryan.premak@gov.trtfn.com 

Celina Sampson Acting Finance Controller/Accounts Receivable  110 finance.controller@gov.trtfn.com 
accounts.receivable@gov.trtfn.com 

Colleen Williams Payroll and Benefits Administrator 117 payroll@gov.trtfn.com 

Wayne Lewis Finance Special Projects 116 finance.specialprojects@gov.trtfn.com 

Justice Wake Accounts Payable 118 accounts.payable@gov.trtfn.com 

Capital, Housing and Public Works 

Alexandra Konkina Capital Manager 403 capital@gov.trtfn.com 

Genevieve Lebrun Housing Coordinator 405            housing@gov.trtrfn.com 

Erv Krumins O&M Manager 302          om.manager@gov.trtfn.com 

Andy Carlick O&M Coordinator 103 om.coordinator@gov.trtfn.com 

Robert Williams O&M Supervisor 250-651-7774      om.holdings@gov.trtfn.com 

[Vacant] Capital Contracts Coordinator 318 contracts.coordinator@gov.trtfn.com 

Chris Cassia  Water Treatment Operator 5 Mile: 250-651-0083 Town:0087  om.support@gov.trtfn.com /    
water.taku@gov.trtfn.com 

Brandon Williams Water Treatment Operator 5 Mile: 250-651-0083 Town:0087      water.taku@gov.trtfn.com 

Education 
Katy Rittwage Education Manager 250-651-7739 Ext. 450 education.mgr@gov.trtfn.com 

Katy Rittwage Parental Support Worker 250-651-7739 Ext. 458 tflc.parentalsupport@gov.trtfn.com 

Grace Sudlow Early Childhood Educator Assistant 250-651-7739 Ext. 454 tflc.educatorassist1@gov.trtfn.com 

 AJ Suleman Early Childhood Educator Assistant 250-651-7739 Ext 454 tflc.educatorassist1@gov.trtfn.com 
Torri Glean Early Childhood Educator 250-651-7739 Ext. 452 tflc.educator.assist@gov.trtfn.com 

Laura Lubben Early Childhood Educator 250-651-7739 Ext. 452  

     [Vacant] TFLC Support Worker 250-651-7739 Ext. 452 tflc.educatorassist2@gov.trtfn.com 

Roleine Paracuelles Education Support Worker 250-651-7739 Ext. 457 education.support@gov.trtfn.com 

Sandra-Jack Mirhashem TLR Language Coordinator 250-651-7739 Ext.455 cilrcoordinator@gov.trtfn.com 

Joanne Williams Tlingit Cultural Support Worker 250-651-7664 culture.childrens2@gov.trtfn.com 

Wayne Carlick Cultural Centre Coordinator 250-651-7837 cultural.coordinator@gov.trtfn.com 

Alfred Dennis Tlingit Cultural Support Worker 250-651-7739 Ext.450    culture.support@gov.trtfn.com 

Marjorie Holman After School Supervisor and Bus Driver 250-651-7739 Ext. 451 marjholman1991@gmail.com 

Shania Henya Van-Bibber Communications & multi-Media Technician/Tlingit 
Language Projects 

 tlr.coordinator@gov.trtfn.com 

Jared Postma TFLC Cook 453  
' 

.. 

Latseeni lilaak&hldi (Health&Wellness) FAX 250-651-7842 

Megan Wenschlag Health and Wellness Department Manager On Leave hss.mgr@gov.trtfn.com 

Zoya Lewis Acting Health Manager 306 hss.assist@gov.trtfn.com 

Samera Carlick Health and Wellness Reception 310 hss.reception@gov.trtfn.com 

Colleen Williams Community Health Representative  117 hss.chr@gov.trtfn.com 

Colleen Williams Social Assist. Coordinator 117 hss.sac@gov.trtfn.com 
Reanna Osborne Acting Social Manager/Child & Family Advocate 250-651-7695 Ext. 123 familyadvocate@gov.trtfn.com 

Donna Patrick Wellness Support 315 hss.wellness@gov.trtfn.com 

[Vacant] Youth Coordinator  youthcoordinator@gov.trtfn.com 

Emily Bathgate Assisted Living Coordinator  361 assistliving.coord@gov.trtfn.com 

Louise Mason Home Care Worker 361 home.support@gov.trtfn.com 

Sophie Carlson Home Care Worker 361 home.support2@gov.trtfn.com 

  Leif Munroe  Food Sovereignty Coordinator 250-651-7695 Ext.104 food.sovereignty@gov.trtfn.com 
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Karen Newmoon Food Sovereignty Technician    foodsov.tech@gov.trtfn.com 

 

Stephen Badhwar Tlingit Warrior Program Team Leader 631 warrior.leader@gov.trtfn.com 

Debra Michel Cultural Outreach Coordinator 250-651-7695 Ext. 102 cultu raI.outreach@gov.trtfn.com 

 
' ..  

Latseeni lilaak&hldi (Health&Wellness) FAX 250-651-7842  

Deborah Wesley Tutan Hit Cook/ Tutan Hit Administrator 250-651-7695 Ext. 110 community.cook@gov.trtfn.com 

Matthew Wesley Tutan Hit Cook Assistant 250-651-7695 Ext 110  
' ..  

Lands and Resources  

Rodger Thorlakson Lands and Resources Manager 204 lands.mgr@gov.trtfn.com 
Gideon Kyei Serbeh Mining Coordinator 360 mining.coordinator@gov.trtfn.com 

Matthew Taylor Mining Technician 207 mining.technician@gov.trtfn.com 

Rachel Horack Lands Engagement Coordinator 205 lands.engagement@gov.trtfn.com 
[Vacant] Environmental Technician 207 mining.enviro@gov.trtfn.com 

Shannon Whelan Wildlife Coordinator 208 wildlife.coordinator@gov.trtfn.com 
Hannes Schraft Land Guardian Program Coordinator 206 landguardian.coord@gov.trtfn.com 
Trevor Williams Land Guardian Program Field Operations Coordinator 307 1andguardian1@gov.trtfn.com 
Caitlin O’Shea Senior Land Guardian 308 1andguardian3@gov.trtfn.com 
Luke Wesley Land Guardian 202 1andguardian4@gov.trtfn.com 
lzaiah Carlick Land Guardian 654 1andguardian5@gov.trtfn.com 
Mark Connor Fisheries Coordinator 320 fisheries.coord@gov.trtfn.com 

Brittany Milner Fisheries Support (Student) 320 Fisheries.support@gov.trtfn.com 
Jason Williams Fisheries Field Supervisor 223 fisheries.fieldsupervisor@gov.trtfn.com 

Ben Louter Heritage Archeologist 203 heritage.archeologist@gov.trtfn.com 

Barb Dawson Tlingit Cultural Heritage Researcher 119 heritage.research@gov.trtfn.com 
Tamis Cochrance Heritage Archives 236-547-2596 

778-918-7782 (cell) 

archives@gov.trtfn.com 

www.trtfn.com 

 

Roberta Shepherd Heritage Assistant 106 heritage.support@gov. trtfn.com 
 
 

Name Position Phone Email 

Negotiations 

Marilyn Bowie Senior Neo Senior Negotiator/Negotiations Dept. 
Program Manager 

602602 senior.negotiator@gov.trtfn.com 

WHITEHORSE 
Anisha Carlick Administrative Assistant and Receptionist 

Negotiations Department 
600 admin.assist.wh@gov.trtfn.com 

[Vacant] Assistant Negotiator 412 assistant.negotiator@gov.trtfn.com 

Jackie Davis Negotiations Coordinator 601 negotiations.coordinator@gov.trtfn.cgm 
' ..  

                                       Education  

Ariel Durant Child and Family Advocate in Yukon Territory 867-687-4425 familyadvocate.yt@gov.trtfn.com 
Brenda Reeves Children’s Tlingit Culture and Language Coordinator 867-687-0701 culture.childrens1@gov.trtfn.com 

Alexa Grant School Support Worker, Whitehorse 867-689-2542 education.support.wh@gov.trtfn.com 

        Updated Dec 4, 2025 
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